JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE 8:00AM
ALLAN STOUT WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST- MELANIE STAUDT DIANA STOUT- ORGANIST
PEGGY DONEGAN SONG LEADER
SVETA YATSKAYA MINISTER OF MUSIC
JANUARY 13, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS. (Our beliefs are based from THE APOSTLES’
CREED FOUND IN THE HYMNAL NO. 716)

1st Sunday after the Epiphany

ORDER OF THE SERVICE Baptism of the Lord January 13, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE: “The Birthday of a King” Neidlinger
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GOD

CALL TO WORSHIP: Psalm 27:7-8

Leader: Hear, O LORD, when | cry aloud; Be gracious to me and answer me! You have
said, “Seek my face.”

People: My heart says to you, “Your face, LORD, do | seek.”

*HYMN: “Come, Christians, Join to Sing” No. 108

Call to Confession: Psalm 27:9
Hide not your face from me. Turn not your servant away in anger, O you who have been
my help. Cast me not off; forsake me not, O God of my salvation!

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!
“If we confess our sins; He is faithful and just to forgive us our sins
and to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.” 1 John 1:9

Words of Assurance: Psalm 27:13-14
| believe that | shall look upon the goodness of the LORD in the land of the living! Wait
for the LORD; be strong, and let your heart take courage; wait for the LORD!

HYMN: “Because He Lives” No.213

EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 27:1-2
The LORD is my light and my salvation; whom shall | fear? The LORD is the stronghold
of my life; of whom shall | be afraid?

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “I Surrender A" Weeden
*THE DOXOLOGY (No.625) and PRESENTATION OF OUR TITHES AND OFFERING
HEARING GOD’S WORD

SCRIPTURE LESSON: Mark 10:46-52 (ESV)

MESSAGE: “The Gift of Sight” Pastor Jonathan Watson

*INVITATION HYMN: “Open My Eyes, That I May See” No. 381
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)

*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD

*PASSING THE BLESSING

*POSTLUDE: “Our Day of Joy is here Again” Skoog

*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to
age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor

40dzZ 10 UoISIaA aaly Agq pareald


https://www.cmd2pdf.com

Mark 10:46-52

And they came to Jericho. And as he was leaving Jericho with his disciples and a great
crowd, Bartimaeus, a blind beggar, the son of Timaeus, was sitting by the roadside. 47
And when he heard that it was Jesus of Nazareth, he began to cry out and say, “Jesus,
Son of David, have mercy on me!” 48 And many rebuked him, telling him to be silent. But
he cried out all the more, “Son of David, have mercy on me!” 49 And Jesus stopped and
said, “Call him.” And they called the blind man, saying to him, “Take heart. Get up; he
is calling you.” 50 And throwing off his cloak, he sprang up and came to Jesus. 51 And
Jesus said to him, “What do you want me to do for you?” And the blind man said to
him, “Rabbi, let me recover my sight.” 52 And Jesus said to him, “Go your way; your
faith has made you well.” And immediately he recovered his sight and followed him on
the way.

Week of January 13, 2013
TODAY 8:00am: Traditional Worship Service
9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Blended Worship Service
5:00pm: Dinner at Campo Azul Mexican restaurant here in
Nolensville. (All Elders, New, Current and Leaving)

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY

FRIDAY
SATURDAY
NEXT SUNDAY

6:00pm:
6:30pm:
6:00pm:
6:15pm:

9:00am:

6:00pm:
6:30pm:
7:15pm:
1:00pm:
9:00am:
7:30am:
6:00pm:

6:15pm

Session Meeting

Youth Meet

Aerobics

Women'’s Fitness Class
MDO

Prayer Meeting

Choir Practice

Band Practice

Quilting Group

MDO

Men at Prayer
Aerobics

: Women'’s Fitness Class

No Friday Activities

7:00am:
8:00am:
9:00am:
10:15am:

Men'’s Breakfast
Traditional Worship Service
Sunday School

Blended Worship Service

" hadte - " hadte -
“BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK”
HAPPY JANUARY BIRTHDAYS TO:
Zachary Miller (grandson of Carol Simpson) on the 14';
Fran Leeper & Emilia Yatskyy on the 17th;
Paul Campbell on the 18th; Leah Watson on the 19™
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HAPPY JANUARY ANNIVERSARY TO:

No Anniversaries to report this week.

LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
8:00am Traditional Worship Service-52
10:15am Blended Worship Service-66

LAST WEEK’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
Sunday School-45

DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
Duty Elder for this week: Gary Bomar
Duty Elder for next week: Sherry Windrow



BIRTHDAY’S AND ANNIVERSARIES
If we missed your Birthday or Anniversary in 2012, we want to be sure we have it
starting in the New Year 2013. Contact Info Forms have been put on the table in the
Narthex for you to turn into the office, or you can put your info on an index card and
place it in the offering plate. Thank You.

2012 Stewardship Report
Please check your church mailbox for your 2012 Stewardship Report. Please note that
this report does not include any contributions you may have made directly to
The Grace Team, Outreach, etc.
Please contact Diane Riggs if you have any questions. Thank You.

ROCK CITY STARTS JANUARY 23RD
Join us for our kick-off the new semester party! We have fun things planned in 2013,
so be sure and join us on Wednesday evenings. Kids activities start at 5:50 p.m. with
dinner for everyone at 6:20 p.m. Want to help?
We need help with place setting/set-up at 4:15 p.m. on Wednesdays.
See Sonya Haywood if you can assist with set-up or in another area of Rock City.

Thanks!
Z gg%ﬂd

SAMARITAN’S PURSE COLLECTIONS FOR OCC
Each year until this year our church has participated in Operation Christmas Child. This
year we thought it would be wise to assign items for collection each month so we are

ready during the month of October to prepare the Christmas shoe boxes for the children.

ltems we are asking our congregation to purchase during the month of January include:
e Standard size Shoe Boxes with separate lids for easier wrapping (used to
pack gifts for children)

e Small toys (need to fit in shoe box with other items) on sale after Christmas
e Small Dolls

e Mini flash lights w/ batteries

e Mittens & Socks

e Hats

Please bring these items to church each week during the month of January and we will
have collection boxes in the vestibule in which to place your gifts.
Thank you for your giving spirit.
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JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
BLENDED WORSHIP SERVICE 10:15AM
KAREN MILES WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST- SVETA YATSKAYA ORGANIST
JEANNI WATSON SONG LEADER
SVETA YATSKAYA MINISTER OF MUSIC
JANUARY 13, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS. Our beliefs are based from THE APOSTLES’
CREED FOUND IN THE HYMNAL NO. 716)

1st Sunday after the Epiphany

ORDER OF THE SERVICE Baptism of the Lord January 13, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE: “I Hear Thy Welcome Voice” John Purifoy
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GOD

CALL TO WORSHIP: Psalm 27:7-8

Leader: Hear, O LORD, when | cry aloud; Be gracious to me and answer me! You have
said, “Seek my face.”

People: My heart says to you, “Your face, LORD, do | seek.”

No. 108
No. 213

*Hymns: “Come Christians, Join to Sing”

“Because He Lives”

Call to Confession: Psalm 27:9

Hide not your face from me. Turn not your servant away in anger, O you who have been
my help. Cast me not off; forsake me not, O God of my salvation!

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!

“If we confess our sins; He is faithful and just to forgive us our sins
and to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.” 1 John 1:9

Song of Praise: “In the Hands of God”

EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 27:1-2
The LORD is my light and my salvation; whom shall | fear? The LORD is the stronghold
of my life; of whom shall | be afraid?

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “You Are ﬂ‘ol:y" Praise Band
CHILDREN’S TIME: Mary Jo Bryan
CHILDREN’S CHURCH: Sveta Yatskaya
HEARING GOD’S WORD
SCRIPTURE LESSON: Mark 10:46-52 (ESV)
MESSAGE: The Gift of Sight” Pastor Jonathan Watson
*INVITATION HYMN: “Open Our Eyes Lord” No. 383
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)
*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD
*PASSING THE BLESSING

*POSTLUDE: Jeanni Watson

*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to

age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor
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Mark 10:46-52

And they came to Jericho. And as he was leaving Jericho with his disciples and a great
crowd, Bartimaeus, a blind beggar, the son of Timaeus, was sitting by the roadside. 47
And when he heard that it was Jesus of Nazareth, he began to cry out and say, “Jesus,
Son of David, have mercy on me!” 48 And many rebuked him, telling him to be silent. But
he cried out all the more, “Son of David, have mercy on me!” 49 And Jesus stopped and
said, “Call him.” And they called the blind man, saying to him, “Take heart. Get up; he
is calling you.” 50 And throwing off his cloak, he sprang up and came to Jesus. 51 And
Jesus said to him, “What do you want me to do for you?” And the blind man said to
him, “Rabbi, let me recover my sight.” 52 And Jesus said to him, “Go your way; your
faith has made you well.” And immediately he recovered his sight and followed him on
the way.

Week of January 13, 2013
TODAY 8:00am: Traditional Worship Service
9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Blended Worship Service
5:00pm: Dinner at Campo Azul Mexican restaurant here in
Nolensville. (All Elders, New, Current, and Leaving)
6:00pm: Session Meeting
6:30pm: Youth Meet

MONDAY 6:00pm: Aerobics
6:15pm: Women'’s Fitness Class
TUESDAY 9:00am: MDO

6:00pm: Prayer Meeting

6:30pm: Choir Practice

7:15pm: Band Practice
WEDNESDAY 1:00pm: Quilting Group
THURSDAY 9:00am: MDO

7:30am: Men at Prayer

6:00pm: Aerobics

6:15pm: Women'’s Fitness Class

FRIDAY No Friday Activities
SATURDAY 7:00am: Men’s Breakfast
NEXT SUNDAY 8:00am: Traditional Worship Service

9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Blended Worship Service
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“BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK”
HAPPY JANUARY BIRTHDAYS TO:
Zachary Miller (grandson of Carol Simpson) on the 14",
Fran Leeper & Emilia Yatskyy on the 17th;
Paul Campbell on the 18th; Leah Watson on the 19t

A )
HAPPY JANUARY ANNIVERSARY TO:
No Anniversaries to report this week.

-

LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
8:00am Traditional Sunday Worship-52
10:15am-Blended Sunday Worship-66

LAST WEEK'’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
Sunday School-45

DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
Duty Elder for this week: Gary Bomar
Duty Elder for next week: Sherry Windrow



BIRTHDAY’S AND ANNIVERSARIES
If we missed your Birthday or Anniversary in 2012, we want to be sure we have it
starting in the New Year 2013. Contact Info Forms have been put on the table in the
Narthex for you to turn into the office, or you can put your info on an index card and
place it in the offering plate. Thank You.

2012 Stewardship Report
Please check your church mailbox for your 2012 Stewardship Report. Please note that
this report does not include any contributions you may have made directly to
The Grace Team, Outreach, etc.
Please contact Diane Riggs if you have any questions. Thank You.

ROCK CITY STARTS JANUARY 23RD
Join us for our kick-off the new semester party! We have fun things planned in 2013,
so be sure and join us on Wednesday evenings. Kids activities start at 5:50 p.m. with
dinner for everyone at 6:20 p.m. Want to help?
We need help with place setting/set-up at 4:15 p.m. on Wednesdays.
See Sonya Haywood if you can assist with set-up or in another area of Rock City.

Thanks!
Z g EE“G

SAMARITAN’S PURSE COLLECTIONS FOR OCC
Each year until this year our church has participated in Operation Christmas Child. This
year we thought it would be wise to assign items for collection each month so we are

ready during the month of October to prepare the Christmas shoe boxes for the children.

ltems we are asking our congregation to purchase during the month of January include:
e Standard size Shoe Boxes with separate lids for easier wrapping (used to
pack gifts for children)

e Small toys (need to fit in shoe box with other items) on sale after Christmas
e Small Dolls

e Mini flash lights w/ batteries

e Mittens & Socks

e Hats

Please bring these items to church each week during the month of January and we will
have collection boxes in the vestibule in which to place your gifts.
Thank you for your giving spirit.
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